# CITY OF BATON ROUGE PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

March 6, 2025

#### **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

**PROJECT** 

CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 25-PN-MS-0001

BID DATE: Tuesday, March 11th, 2025 at 2:00 PM

The following revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of the original contract document:

#### PART 1 – UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS:

- 1. For paper sealed bidders, with reference to page UCBF 1 of 4 of Part 1, Uniform Construction Bid Forms, the Bidder shall indicate the receipt of this addendum in the space provided. For online Central Bidding bidders, an acknowledgement of this addendum will be prompted by the electronic bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Failure to indicate the receipt of this addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.
- Replace the Unit Price Form with the attached Revised Unit Price Form (dated 03/06/25).
   This Revised Unit Price Form MUST be used by all Bidders for this project. The UCBF on the Central Bidding website has been updated to reflect the changes on the attached UCBF. Failure to submit on the revised Unit Price Form shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.

#### PART 2 - SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

- 1. For paper sealed bidders, with reference to page UCBF 1 of 4 of Part 1, Uniform Construction Bid Forms, the Bidder shall indicate the receipt of this addendum in the space provided. For online Central Bidding bidders, an acknowledgement of this addendum will be prompted by the electronic bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Failure to indicate the receipt of this addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.
- Replace the Unit Price Form with the attached Revised Unit Price Form (dated 03/06/25).
   This Revised Unit Price Form MUST be used by all Bidders for this project. The UCBF on the Central Bidding website has been updated to reflect the changes on the attached UCBF. Failure to submit on the revised Unit Price Form shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.

#### **SPECIAL PROVISIONS**

1. Replace paragraph two in Section 2-2 Preparation of Proposal Form with the below:

Currently the electronic bidding software utilized by the City-Parish, Central Bidding, does not allow fixed amounts to be pre-inserted in the unit price form. The fixed amount is listed in the description of the Traffic Control Allowance (by Subcontractor), Aerial Crossing Allowance and Utility Relocation Allocation bid items. If the bidder chooses to submit a bid electronically, then the bidder MUST insert the exact fixed amount listed in the description in the unit price form. Failure to do so will deem the bidder non-responsive.

- 2. Remove existing Section 8 Utilities and replace with the revised copy attached to this Addendum.
- 3. Add the following to Section 903 Erosion Control:

**903-4 Measurement**: Add the following to the end of this section:

f. Hydroseeding: This item shall be measure per square yard of hydroseeding slurry installed within the pay limits and as approved by the Engineer. The pay limits shall be in accordance with the standard trench details and as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer. When the Work falls within a right-of-way or servitude wider than 25 feet, the pay limit shall be limited up to a maximum of 12.5 feet measured from centerline of existing or proposed pipe on both sides (up to right-of-way or servitude limit) for a maximum of 25 feet total. In the case of parallel pipes, overlapping areas will not be double paid. Payment shall not be for hydroseed slurry placed outside of the pay limits in areas damaged by the Contractor.

**903-5 Payment**: Add the following after the third paragraph in this section:

Payment for hydroseeding will be full compensation for all labor, equipment, seed, fertilizer, tackifier, water, and other materials or incidentals required for the placement of hydroseeding slurry.

Square Yard

**903-6: Pay Items**: Add the following at the end of this section:

9031700 Hydroseeding

4. Remove existing Section 9999992 Truncated Dome.

#### **QUESTIONS**

1. Can you provide the bid tab for the previous time this project bid?

A copy of the bid tabs from 23-PN-MS-0011 and 24-PN-MS-0031 have been attached to this addendum.

2. What is the estimated cost or the upcoming Baton Rouge Sewer Repair project that bid on March 11<sup>th</sup>?

The Engineer's Estimated cost cannot be provided at this time.



Koby J. Mancuso

Koby J. Mancuso, P.E.

	PARISH OF EAST BATON R PURCHASING DIVISION, RC 222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN, This form shall be used for any an	OOM 826 HALL A 70802	BID FOR:  Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be st	AND REPLACMENT PROJECT  CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001  ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Removal of Concrete Pave	ment	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020300	300	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Removal of Asphalt Surfac	ing and Base	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020500	850	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Removal of Concrete Walk	as and Drives	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020600	600	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Removal of Concrete Curb		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020700	200	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Removal of Concrete Curb	and Gutter	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020800	200	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Saw Cutting Concrete or A	<u></u>	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2020900	4500	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Restore Asphalt Concrete I	Pavement and Base	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5011100	400	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	High Early Strength Concre	ete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5020208	150	Square Yard		

TO:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR
	PARISH OF EAST BATON R	OUGE		AND REPLACMENT PROJECT
	PURCHASING DIVISION, R	OOM 826		
	222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY	HALL		CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN	A 70802		
UNIT DDICEC.	Th:- 6	. 4 - 11 4 1 41	Didding December and described associations. Associated about the	
UNII PRICES:	This form shall be used for any ai	nd all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be st	ated in rigures and only in rigures.
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid or Alt.#	Restore High Early Strengt	th Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS) with asphalt overlay	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5021208	400	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Temporary Pavement Surfa	acing	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5031000	1150	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	12" Storm Drain Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010112	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	15" Storm Drain Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010115	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	18" Storm Drain Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010118	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	24" Storm Drain Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010124	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	30" Storm Drain Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7010130	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Point Repair Excava	ation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0011000	1000	Linna Frat		1

TO:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR	
	PARISH OF EAST BATON R			AND REPLACMENT PROJECT	
	PURCHASING DIVISION, RO				
	222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY			CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001	
	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN.	A 70802			
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall be used for any ar	nd all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be sta	ated in figures and only in figures.	
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Point Repair Excava	ation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit	Price)
8011001	800	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid or Alt.#	Savor Paint Panair Evacu	ation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')		
			1		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit	Price)
8011002	400	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#		ttion, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit	Price)
8011003	200	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Point Repair Excava	ation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit.	Price)
8011004	100	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Remove and Replac	e Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	_	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit	Price)
8012000	1000	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Remove and Replac	e Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit.	Price)
8012001	700	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Remove and Replac	e Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit	Price)
8012002	100	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	·	e Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit	Price)
8012003	100	Linear Foot			

10:	PARISH OF EAST BATON R		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR  AND REPLACMENT PROJECT	
	PURCHASING DIVISION, RO 222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY I BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN	HALL		CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001	
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall be used for any an	d all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be st	ated in figures and only in figures.	
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sewer Remove and Replac	e Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8012004	100	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#		avation, Backfill, and Compaction		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8012100	400	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	V D D'1 41//	#57 Stone Backfill			
	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#		VALUE DOVCE	ANUT INVESTIGATION OF	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8013000	200	Cubic Yard			
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid or Alt.#	#610 Stone Backfill			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	_
8013100	1000	Cubic Yard			
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Select Material For Backfil	1		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8013200	50	Cubic Yard			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4'	)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
802200A	50	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6'			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
802200B	2000	Linear Foot			
DESCRIPTION:	V D Did A3: "	DVC Dalah Carran P' (0)	n.		
	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8'		INTERNICE PATENCIAL	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
802200C	3000	Linear Foot	1		

TO:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR
	PARISH OF EAST BATON F	OUGE		AND REPLACMENT PROJECT
	PURCHASING DIVISION, R	OOM 826		
	222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY	HALL		CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN	A 70802		
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall be used for any a	nd all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be sta	ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10	0")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802200D	300	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12	2")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802200E	200	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer I	Pipe (6")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802220B	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer I	Pipe (8")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802220C	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer I	Pipe (10")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802220D	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer I	Pipe (12")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802220E	50	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Connections to Existing Ma	anholes	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8023000	60	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Non-Shear Couplings (4")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
_				

TO:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR
	PARISH OF EAST BATON F	ROUGE		AND REPLACMENT PROJECT
	PURCHASING DIVISION, R	OOM 826		
	222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY	HALL		CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN	IA 70802		
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall be used for any a	nd all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be sta	ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Non-Shear Couplings (6")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802500B	140	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Non-Shear Couplings (8")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802500C	450	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Non-Shear Couplings (10")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802500D	30	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	·	T
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802500E	30	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out		T
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8026000	100	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Replace Existing Sewer Cle	eanout Pad, Frame, and Cover	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8026001	50	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Replace Existing Sewer Cle	anout Stack, Pad, Frame, and Cover	T
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8026002	25	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Service Lateral Mainline Co	onnection Associated with CIPP	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

TO:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR
	PARISH OF EAST BATON R			AND REPLACMENT PROJECT
	PURCHASING DIVISION, RO			
	222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY			CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN.	A 70802		
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall be used for any ar	nd all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be st	ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manho	oles (0.0' - 6.0')	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8031480	1	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manho	oles (6.1' - 8.0')	T
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8031481	1	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manho		1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8031482	3	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manho	oles (10.1' - 12.0')	T
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8031483	3	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manho	oles (12.1' - 16.0')	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8031484	1	Each		
	_			
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line	(8")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
803200C	40	Vertical Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line	(10")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
803200D	20	Vertical Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Manhole Riser Ring (Cond	erete)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
0061100	20	Vti1 T1		

TO:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE PURCHASING DIVISION, ROOM 826		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR AND REPLACMENT PROJECT  CITY DUDING PROJECT NO. 26 DV MC 2001
	222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY I BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA			CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
UNIT DDICEC.			Didding December and described association. Associated by the	and in Comment of the Comment
UNII PRICES:	This form shall be used for any an	d all work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be sta	ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast I	ron)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8061200	20	Vertical Inch		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Reset Existing Manhole Fra	mes and Covers	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8063000	10	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Manhole Frame		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8063100	10	Each		
			•	
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Manhole Cover		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8063200	10	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Manhole Repair (Patching)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8065000	200	Cubic Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Smoke Testing for Leak Ide	ntification	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8140001	500	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Local Spot Dye-Water Floo	ding	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8160002	20	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Miscellaneous Work and Cl	eanup	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8211100	10	Each		

ТО:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE  PARISH OF EAST BATON I  PURCHASING DIVISION, R  222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY  BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAN	ROOM 826 HALL	BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR AND REPLACMENT PROJECT  CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
UNIT PRICES:			Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be s	ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Remove Existing Fence and	1 Replace with New Fence	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9020101	200	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Rebuilt Fence		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9021300	600	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_Base Bid orAlt.#	Hydroseeding		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9031700	1000	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	_ Temporary Hay Bales		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9030200	50	Each		
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid or Alt.#	Temporary Silt Fencing		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	INIT DDICE EVIENCIAN (O. 1911 - H. 1911)
	100		UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9030500	100	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	_ Temporary Curb Inlet Prote	ection	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9030610	100	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	_ Slab Sod		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9031500	2000	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	W.B. Bil. (1.7)	m a:		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	_ Temporary Signs and Barri		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9050100	10	Lump Sum		

то:	CITY OF BATON ROUGE  PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE  PURCHASING DIVISION, ROOM 826  222 SAINT LOUIS ST, CITY HALL		BID FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL PARISHWIDE SEWER REPAIR AND REPLACMENT PROJECT  CITY PARISH PROJECT NO.: 25-PN-MS-0001
UNIT PRICES:	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA This form shall be used for any and		Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be sta	ated in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid or Alt.#	Traffic Control Allowance	(By Subcontractor) (Fixed Amount of \$10,000)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9060000	1	Lump Sum	\$10000.00	\$10000.00
DESCRIPTION:	X Base Bid or Alt.#	Integral Concrete Curb (M	ountable)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070100	100	Linear Foot		
		II.		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Concrete Curb and Gutter	(2 Ft. Wide)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070200	200	Linear Foot		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	4" Concrete Walks		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070304	200	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	6" Concrete Drives		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9070406	400	Square Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	Flowable Fill	T	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9110000	100	Cubic Yard		
DESCRIPTION:	_X_ Base Bid orAlt.#	1	ce (Fixed Amount of \$20,000)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9999991	1	Lump Sum	\$20000.00	\$20000.00
DESCRIPTION:	V P Pid Atrii	Assist Course Att	(Final Assessment of \$150,000)	
	X Base Bid orAlt.#	1	(Fixed Amount of \$150,000)	INTERNICE PATENCIAL TO THE PATENCIAL TO
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

#### **SECTION 8 UTILITIES**

8-4.3 Utilities To Be Adjusted: This subsection is deleted and replaced by the following:

The Contractor shall coordinate with each utility owner to have utilities that are in conflict with the Work relocated. Coordination activities shall include as a minimum communication (verbal and written) with all utilities with facilities potentially in conflict with the Work, meeting with the utility owners on site of conflicts, and working cooperatively with those utilities to schedule any required relocation work by the utilities or their contractors. The Contractor shall provide schedule updates of any change to the schedule of Work to all utilities affected every two weeks. Copies of all communications between the Contractor or subcontractors and the utilities shall be provided to the Engineer is requested.

Owners of utility facilities which require relocation, removal or adjustment shall, if possible, perform this work prior to commencement of the Contractor's work. Where utility work must be done in conjunction with the contractor's work or the work of other utilities (such as sewer rehabilitation work), arrangements for when, how and where the operation is to proceed shall be worked out among the parties concerned.

In this case, the Contractor shall notify public utility companies in writing at least 48 hours (excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays) before excavating near their utilities. If a utility that is located outside of a public right-of-way must be relocated in order to perform the work the Contractor shall coordinate with the utility and pay the utility to perform the relocation work. Utility invoice shall be reviewed and approved prior to authorization by the Owner to proceed with the Work. The Contractor will be reimbursed for the actual cost of this relocation plus ten percent (10%) markup. Utility invoice paid receipt or canceled check will be required from Contractor for reimbursement.

In the case of traffic signal utilities, the Contractor shall notify the DPW Traffic Engineer at 389-3246 when traffic signal utilities are encountered. Removal and replacement or relocation of such utilities shall be according to their applicable specifications and direction. Contractor will be reimbursed for the actual cost of replacing or relocating traffic signal utilities such as traffic counting loops, conduit, or fiber optic lines under the utility relocation allocation. Contractor will be required to provide detailed documentation for all costs associated with this Work, which shall be reviewed and approved prior to authorization by the Owner to proceed with the Work. Payment of the allocation for this item will be on the basis of documented and approved expenses plus ten percent (10%).

Total relocation cost may not exceed available contract allocation without prior City/Parish approval.

Add the following after subsection 8-4.5:

**8-4.6 Utility Conflicts on Sewer Rehabilitation Projects:** All sewer rehabilitation projects are inherently complicated with existing utilities. A majority of the existing sanitary sewers to be rehabilitated are located in existing residential subdivisions and situated within public utility servitudes which are shared by all other types of service utilities (electrical, gas, telephone, cable, etc.). It is anticipated that the progress of this work will require special care and attention to the utilities that exist within the rights-of-way and servitudes, and intense coordination with various utility owners.

Contractor shall plan excavation to avoid damage to or minimize interference with underground utilities and facilities in and near the repair area. If necessary or as directed by the Engineer the Contractor shall "pothole" or dig test pits to expose and determine the actual location of utilities and verify if a conflict exists. Potholing may require hand excavation by the Contractor as to avoid damaging utilities. Contractor shall coordinate with utility owners to have utility representative on site if necessary during potholing activities. It should be noted by the bidder that it may be

necessary to modify the limits or type of repair shown on the plans or add additional repairs to this contract in order to minimize or avoid conflicts.

#### 23-PN-MS-0011 Supplemental Parishwide Sewer Repair and Replacement Project

				Allen Leblanc		Grady Crawford	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extenstion	Unit Cost	Extenstion
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to 24")	10	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$16,250.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to 36")	5	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,405.00	\$12,025.00
2010303	Removal of Trees (36" to 60")	2	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$7,540.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	300	SY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	850	SY	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$15.00	\$12,750.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	600	SY	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	4500	LF	\$10.00	\$45,000.00	\$15.00	\$67,500.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	400	SY	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	300	SY	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)	150	SY	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	400	SY	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$90,000.00
5021208	Restore High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS) with asphalt overlay	400	SY	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$300.00	\$120,000.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	1150	SY	\$25.00	\$28,750.00	\$45.00	\$51,750.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
7010124	24" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
7010130	30" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	1000	LF	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$334.00	\$334,000.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	800	LF	\$160.00	\$128,000.00	\$334.00	\$267,200.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	400	LF	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	\$439.00	\$175,600.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	200	LF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$439.00	\$87,800.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	100	LF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$543.00	\$54,300.00
8011005	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	30	LF	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$522.00	\$15,660.00
8011006	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (20.1' - 24.0')	30	LF	\$700.00			
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	1000	LF	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	700	LF	\$95.00	\$66,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	100	LF	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$147.00	\$14,700.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	100	LF	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$154.00	\$15,400.00
8012005	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00
8012006	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (20.1' - 24.0')	100	LF	\$1.00	· ·	\$321.00	\$32,100.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction	400	LF	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	200	CY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	1000	CY	\$100.00			\$95,000.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	50	CY	\$20.00		·	
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	50	LF	\$5.00	-	·	
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	2000	LF	\$5.00			
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	3000	LF	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00

802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	200	LF	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00
802200G	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00
8022001	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
802200L	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$156.00	\$7,800.00
8022000	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (30")	50	LF	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$267.00	\$13,350.00
802200Q	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (36")	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$388.00	\$19,400.00
802220B	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	50	LF	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	50	LF	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	50	I F	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$123.00	\$6,150.00
	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (14")	50	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158.00	\$7,900.00
8022201	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	50	1 5	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$176.00	\$8,800.00
802220L	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18 )	25	I F	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$256.00	\$6,400.00
	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (24 )	+	LF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$5,000.00	\$440.00	·
8022200	· · · ·	25		\$200.00			\$11,000.00
802220Q	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (36")	25	LF	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$560.00	\$14,000.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	60	EACH	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$745.00	\$44,700.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	80	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74.00	\$5,920.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	140	EACH	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$129.00	\$18,060.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	450	EACH	\$170.00	\$76,500.00	\$162.00	\$72,900.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	30	EACH	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$199.00	\$5,970.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	30	EACH	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$271.00	\$8,130.00
802500G	Non-Shear Couplings (15")	20	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
8025001	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
802500L	Non-Shear Couplings (24")	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
8025000	Non-Shear Couplings (30")	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
802500Q	Non-Shear Couplings (36")	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	100	EACH	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	\$624.00	\$62,400.00
8026001	Replace Existing Sewer Cleanout Pad, Frame, and Cover	50	EACH	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$288.00	\$14,400.00
8026002	Replace Existing Sewer Cleanout Stack, Pad, Frame, and Cover	25	EACH	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$639.00	\$15,975.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	40	EACH	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	15	EACH	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	1	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	3	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	3	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
-	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1 - 8.0 )	3	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00
		+	EACH		\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	·
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	3	_	\$4,000.00	·		\$18,000.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	1 1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8031720	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

8031721	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	1	EACH	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8031722	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
8031723	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	3	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
8031724	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8031725	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8031726	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	40	VF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	20	VF	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
803200E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (12")	20	VF	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
803200G	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (15")	10	VF	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8032001	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (18")	10	VF	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	20	VI	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	20	VI	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	20	VF	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	10	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
8063100	Manhole Frame	10	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
8063102	Manhole Frame (Bolt Down Watertight)	10	EACH	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
8063200	Manhole Cover	10	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00
8063202	Manhole Cover (Bolt Down Watertight)	10	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	50	EACH	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$390.00	\$19,500.00
8064001	HDPE Manhole Insert	50	EACH	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8065000	Manhole Repair (Patching)	200	CF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
8160002	Local Spot Dye-Water Flooding	20	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
8211100	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	10	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	200	LF	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	600	LF	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	50	EACH	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9031500	Slab Sod	2000	SY	\$18.00	\$36,000.00		\$50,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	10	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$20,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Officer (Fixed Amount of \$5,000)	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9070100	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	200	LF	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walks	200	SY	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drives	400	SY	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
9110000	Flowable Fill	100	CY	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$268.00	\$26,800.00
9999991	Utility Allowance (Fixed Amount of \$20,000)	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9999992	Truncated Dome	5	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
9999993	Aerial Crossing Allowance (Fixed Amount of \$150,000)	1	LUMP	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
333333				ψ±30,000.00	Ţ 130,000.00	7130,000.00	Ţ <u> </u>
			1	Total	\$2,477,324.00	Total	\$3,169,590.00
		1	I		Ţ=,,32 1.00	•••	+5,205,550.00

## Project Name: Annual Parishwide Sewer Repair and Replacement Project Project No. 24-PN-MS-0031

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES Allen & Leblanc, LLC		nc, LLC	(	•	nstruction Co., LLC of Rouge	NCM	NCMC, LLC			
			AS BID		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to less than 25")	EACH	10	\$	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to less than 37")	EACH	5	\$	2,400.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2010303	Removal of Trees (36" up to and including 60")	EACH	2	\$	4,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	300	\$	5.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	850	\$	5.00		4,250.00	\$	15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	600	\$	5.00	\$	3,000.00	_	15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	200	\$	5.00		1,000.00	\$	15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$	5.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	15.00		\$8.00	\$1,600.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	4500	Ś	9.00	_	40,500.00	Ś	17.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$18.00	\$81,000.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	400	\$	210.00	_	84,000.00	Ś	170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	300	\$	1.00		300.00	Ś	150.00		\$215.00	\$64,500.00
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)	SY	150	Ś	225.00		33,750.00	_	300.00		\$260.00	\$39,000.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	400	\$	1.00		400.00	Ś	225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$270.00	\$108,000.00
5021208	Restore High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS) with asphalt overlay	SY	400	Ś	250.00		100,000.00	Ś	400.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$330.00	\$132,000.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	1150	Ś	25.00		28,750.00		55.00		\$80.00	\$92,000.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$	20.00		1,000.00	Ś	15.00	\$ 750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
7010112	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$	20.00		1,000.00	\$	24.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00
7010113	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$	20.00		1,000.00	_	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
7010113	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$	20.00		1,000.00		55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
7010124	30" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$	25.00		1,250.00	Ġ	75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	Ś	25.00		1,250.00	Ġ	75.00		\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	1000	\$	175.00		175,000.00	¢	300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$325.00	\$325,000.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	800	\$	150.00	_	120,000.00	ç	300.00		\$325.00	\$260,000.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1 - 3.0 )	LF	400	\$	150.00		60,000.00	_	200.00		\$325.00	\$130,000.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.1 - 10.0)  Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	200	\$	175.00		35,000.00		225.00		\$450.00	\$90,000.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1 - 12.0)	LF	100	\$	225.00	_	22,500.00	ċ	300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$880.00	\$88,000.00
-			30	\$	350.00		10,500.00	ç	375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8011005 8011006	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')  Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (20.1' - 24.0')	LF LF	30	\$	400.00		12,000.00	ç	550.00	\$ 11,230.00		\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00
				\$				ç			\$1,000.00	
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	1000	\$	70.00		70,000.00	Ş	100.00	,,	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	700	+	80.00		56,000.00	\$ \$	100.00		\$78.00	\$54,600.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	100	\$	90.00		9,000.00	\$	126.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	100	\$	145.00		14,500.00	\$	147.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	100	<u> </u>	250.00		25,000.00	\$	161.00		\$180.00	\$18,000.00
8012005	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	100	\$	1.00		100.00	\$	231.00		\$260.00	\$26,000.00
8012006	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (20.1' - 24.0')	LF	100	\$	1.00		100.00	\$	235.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction	LF	400	\$	250.00		100,000.00		65.00		\$100.00	\$40,000.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	200	\$	50.00	_	10,000.00		100.00		\$190.00	\$38,000.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	1000	\$	120.00	_	120,000.00		100.00		\$150.00	\$150,000.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	50	\$	20.00	_	1,000.00	_	20.00		\$90.00	\$4,500.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	50	\$	10.00		500.00		5.00		\$5.00	\$250.00
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	2000	\$	10.00		20,000.00		9.00		\$10.00	\$20,000.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	3000	\$	11.00	_	33,000.00	_	17.00		\$17.00	\$51,000.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	300	\$	20.00		6,000.00		26.00		\$24.00	\$7,200.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	200	\$	20.00	_	4,000.00		39.00		\$36.00	\$7,200.00
802200G	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	100	\$	15.00		1,500.00		56.00		\$55.00	\$5,500.00
8022001	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$	60.00		3,000.00		72.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00
802200L	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF	50	\$	95.00		4,750.00	_	125.00		\$100.00	\$5,000.00
8022000	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (30")	LF	50	\$	70.00	_	3,500.00	_	231.00		\$170.00	\$8,500.00
802200Q	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (36")	LF	50	\$	150.00		7,500.00		330.00		\$260.00	\$13,000.00
802220B	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	50	\$	75.00		3,750.00	_	74.00		\$92.00	\$4,600.00
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	50	\$	125.00		6,250.00	\$	95.00		\$116.00	\$5,800.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$	50.00		2,500.00	\$	113.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	138.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
802220F	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (14")	LF	50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	173.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8022201	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$	120.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	217.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
802220L	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF	25	\$	150.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	296.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
8022200	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (30")	LF	25	\$	200.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	442.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
802220Q	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (36")	LF	25	\$	250.00	Ś	6,250.00	\$	556.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00

0000000	Comment of Edit Mark 1			1.4		A 22.22	00	A	A 22.222	40-07-1	A.= aac =
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	60	\$	500.00	\$ 30,000.0	00 !	\$ 550.00		\$250.00	\$15,000.0
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4") Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH EACH	80 140	\$	140.00	\$ - \$ 19.600.0	00	\$ 47.00 \$ 75.00			\$2,720.0
802500B				+	140.00	+,		,			\$8,540.0
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	450	\$	160.00	\$ 72,000.0 \$ 3.000.0		\$ 105.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$40,050.0
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	30	\$	100.00	7 -,		200.00			\$3,480.0
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	30	\$	120.00	\$ 3,600.0		200.00	\$ 4,140.00		\$4,290.0
802500G	Non-Shear Couplings (15")	EACH	20	\$	125.00	\$ 2,500.0		\$ 250.00		\$273.00	\$5,460.0
8025001	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	EACH	3	\$	400.00	\$ 1,200.0		\$ 490.00		<u> </u>	\$1,650.0
802500L	Non-Shear Couplings (24")	EACH	3	\$	500.00	\$ 1,500.0		\$ 600.00			\$2,100.0
8025000	Non-Shear Couplings (30")	EACH	3	\$		\$ 2,250.0		-,			\$3,000.0
802500Q	Non-Shear Couplings (36")	EACH	3	\$	1,000.00		_	,			\$3,000.0
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	100	\$	900.00	\$ 90,000.0		,		<u> </u>	\$73,000.0
8026001	Replace Existing Sewer Cleanout Pad, Frame, and Cover	EACH	50	\$	500.00	\$ 25,000.0	_	,			\$33,000.0
8026002	Replace Existing Sewer Cleanout Stack, Pad, Frame, and Cover	EACH	25	\$	750.00	\$ 18,750.0				\$750.00	\$18,750.0
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	40	\$	750.00	\$ 30,000.0		\$ 1,134.00	\$ 45,360.00		\$64,000.0
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	15	\$	1.00	\$ 15.0		,			\$30,000.0
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	1	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.0					\$6,300.0
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1	\$	2,750.00	\$ 2,750.0		\$ 2,750.00			\$6,800.0
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	3	\$	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.0		-,			\$21,600.0
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	3	\$	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.0	_	\$ 3,500.00			\$22,500.0
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00	\$ 1.0		\$ 4,000.00			\$8,300.0
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00	\$ 1.0	_	,,			\$9,500.0
8031486	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00			5,000.00			\$10,000.0
8031600	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	1	\$	3,000.00			9 3,000.00			\$11,000.0
8031601	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1	\$	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.0		-,			\$12,000.0
8031602	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	3	\$	3,500.00			1,000.00			\$36,000.0
8031603	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	3	\$	4,000.00	\$ 12,000.0		\$ 4,500.00			\$39,000.0
8031604	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00	\$ 1.0		\$ 5,000.00			\$15,000.0
8031605	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00			\$ 5,500.00			\$17,000.0
8031606	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00	\$ 1.0		\$ 6,000.00			\$19,000.0
8031720	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	1	\$	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.0		\$ 3,500.00			\$14,000.0
8031721	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1	\$	4,750.00			\$ 4,000.00			\$15,000.0
8031722	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	3	\$	5,000.00			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			\$46,500.0
8031723	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	3	\$	5,500.00	\$ 16,500.0		5,000.00			\$48,000.0
8031724	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00			-,			\$18,000.0
8031725	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00			-,	,		\$20,000.0
8031726	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	1	\$	1.00	\$ 1.0		-,			\$20,220.0
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	40	\$	100.00	\$ 4,000.0	_	\$ 10.00			\$8,600.0
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	VF	20	\$	125.00	\$ 2,500.0	_				\$14,000.0
803200E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (12")	VF	20	\$	130.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10.00			\$15,000.0
803200G	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (15")	VF	10	\$	140.00						\$10,000.0
8032001	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (18")	VF	10	\$	140.00						\$17,000.0
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	20	\$	385.00		_				\$1,600.0
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	20	\$	525.00		_	\$ 100.00			\$4,540.0
8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	20	\$	200.00		_	\$ 200.00			\$10,000.0
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	10	\$	400.00			\$ 200.00			\$5,000.0
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	10	\$	425.00		_	\$ 285.00			\$9,500.0
8063102	Manhole Frame (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	10	\$	200.00		_	\$ 285.00			\$4,500.0
8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	10	\$	150.00			\$ 285.00			\$3,500.0
8063202	Manhole Cover (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	10	\$	200.00	\$ 2,000.0	_	\$ 285.00			\$3,000.0
8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	50	\$	1.00			\$ 500.00			\$25,000.0
8064001	HDPE Manhole Insert	EACH	50	\$	1.00			\$ 200.00			\$25,000.0
8065000	Manhole Repair (Patching)	CF	200	\$	125.00	\$ 25,000.0		\$ 200.00			\$70,000.0
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$	5.00		_	\$ 1.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,000.0
8160002	Local Spot Dye-Water Flooding	EACH	20	\$	375.00						\$5,000.0
8211100	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	EACH	10	\$	25,000.00	\$ 250,000.0		\$ 20,000.00			\$170,000.0
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	200	\$	40.00		_	\$ 58.00			\$14,000.0
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	600	\$	25.00					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$18,000.0
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	50	\$	1.00	\$ 50.0		\$ 5.00			\$2,500.0
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	100	\$	2.00			\$ 5.00			\$500.0
9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LF	100	\$	1.00			\$ 5.00			\$2,000.0
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	2000	\$	20.00		_	\$ 20.00			\$80,000.0
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	10	\$	15,000.00			\$ 7,500.00			\$20,000.0
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor (Fixed Amount of \$5,000)	LUMP	1	\$	5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00			\$5,000.0
9060000	Traffic Control Allowance (By Subcontractor) (Fixed Amount of \$10,000)	LUMP	1	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.0	00 :	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0

9070100	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walks	SY	200	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drives	SY	400	\$ 135.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00
9110000	Flowable Fill	CY	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
9999991	Utility Relocation Allowance (Fixed Amount of \$20,000)	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9999992	Truncated Dome	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
9999993	Aerial Crossing Allowance (Fixed Amount of \$150,000)	LUMP	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
	Tota	al			\$2,545,374.00		\$3,103,555.00		\$3,857,000.00